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2)

3)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

9:30 a.m.

13 Katherine D. Drysdale 25-50200

PRO SE
SINGS

13 Alexis L. Megginson 24-50219

Ivan J. Megginson

BLOSSOM

13 Candice L. Shepard 24-50242

DUNCAN
CORDES

13 Christopher A. Burkey 25-50302

JOHNSON

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Lakeview Loan
Servicing, LLC] (66, 63, 49)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause (73, 52)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtors” motion to modify plan
and incur debt (35, 32)

4th continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to claim (20); Trustee’s response (22);
response [Devin Shepard] (30)

Hearing on motion for approval of initial
fee and approval of future fees on a time
and expense basis [R. Keith Johnson] (21)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

13 Daniel H. Crump
Maura M. Reyes

MALLORY

13 Andrew P. Kiefer
Patricia A. Kiefer

PLANER

13 Amy L. Funk

PLANER

13 Quincy W. Matthews
Bridget M. Matthews

WILLCOX

13 Matthew E. Pope

WILLCOX

13 Lawrence E. Ratliff
Donna C. Ratliff

SUMMERLIN

24-50419

25-50009

25-50272

24-50202

25-50145

21-50262

Page 2

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(22)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (20)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (9, 2)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (22)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(14)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to modify
plan and approve withdrawal of funds
from 401(k) (67, 65, 63)



11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

13 Cara R. Noblitt

SUMMERLIN

13 Joseph M. Abernethy, Jr.

SUMMERLIN

13 Luis E. Gonzalez
Yamileth G. Sanchez

SUMMERLIN

13 Lisa A. Depalo

SHEEK
BAKER

23-50198

24-50188

24-50435

23-50287

24-50004

24-50074
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Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(45)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(49)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
plan and set liability as to claims (28);
debtors’ response (29)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (65)

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay and co-debtor stay [Change
Lending LLC] (40, 37); debtor’s response
(41, 38)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
€2))



17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

13 Ryan P. Eades
Alicia Eades

SHEEK
ZWEIG

13 Nichole T. Kan
Wayne A. Kan

SHEEK

13 John C. Lail

FLIPPIN

13 Elizabeth M. Brooke

FLIPPIN

13 Cody J. McLeod
Mary A. McLeod

FLIPPIN
PRO SE

13 Thomas J. Hayes

FLIPPIN

24-50445

25-50022

19-50273

21-50302

23-50209

24-50041
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Hearing on Trustee’s motion for
determination of status of claims in
confirmed plan (28); response [Navy
Federal Credit Union] (29)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Kimberly A. Sheek] (26)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (86)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion for
review (37)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (48); response [Green Knob
Mountain POA] (49)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (54)



23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

13 Ronald E. Beach, Jr.
Sylvia M. Beach

FLIPPIN
SRNIK

13 Jasmaine T. Palmer

FLIPPIN

13 Jonathan K. Young
Stella N. Young

FLIPPIN
BARCO

13 Helen C. Moose

FLIPPIN

13 Janie L. Finton

GOURLEY

24-50214

24-50409

25-50168

25-50335

20-50050

Page 5

2nd continued hearing on debtors’
objection to notice of mortgage payment
change (22, 7/3/25 doc); response [BOKEF,
N.A.] (26)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (15)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (25); Trustee’s response (28)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to claim (12); response [TAB Bank] (18)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (6, 1)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to deem
mortgage current or paid in full (71);
response [Vanderbilt Mortgage and
Finance, Inc.] (9/12/25 doc)



28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

13 Timothy T. Pierce
Wendy W. Pierce

GOURLEY

13 Ralph M. Eichmiller
Judith R. Eichmiller

GOURLEY

13 Elisabeth S. Atwood

GOURLEY

13 Marvin G. Gallimore, Jr.
Derinda M. Gallimore

GOURLEY

13 Latonia M. Summers

GOURLEY

13 Tara R. Ross

GOURLEY

20-50372

20-50473

21-50322

23-50299

24-50290

24-50443
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Hearing on debtors” motion to excuse
male debtor from signing Local Form 8 (47,
45)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (55)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to modify
plan (58); Trustee’s response (60)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to incur debt
(31); Trustee’s response (32)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(24)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (41)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(27)



34)

35)

36)

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

13 Robert M. Perkey

GOURLEY

13 Sandra D. Crawford

GOURLEY

13 Charles J. Elledge

GOURLEY
WALTERS

25-50073

25-50112

25-50129
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Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (17)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to claim
(43)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Farm Credit Leasing Services
Corporation] (39, 37, 15)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for status
hearing (46)



37)

38)

39)

40)

41)

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

11:00 a.m.

7 Lester Madison

PRO SE
TAYLOR, TR.
ABEL/CULP

7 Dariele S. Scott

PRO SE
SUMMERLIN, TR.

7 Tiffany N. Fitzpatrick

PRO SE
SUMMERLIN, TR.

7 Lydia P. Silva

GOURLEY
HOGAN
SUMMERLIN, TR.

7 Robert Holland, Sr.
Melissa Holland

PENNEBAKER

ABEL
SUMMERLIN, TR.

25-50107

25-50179

25-50231

25-50250

25-50165
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5th continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (10, 1); Trustee’s response (13)

Continued hearing on motion for
sanctions [Bankruptcy Administrator] (49)

Continued reaffirmation hearing (24, 20)

Reaffirmation hearing (17, 16)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [AmeriSave Mortgage
Corporation] (9); debtor’s response (11)

Continued hearing on motion to dismiss
case [Bankruptcy Administrator] (27, 19)



42)

43)

44)

45)

46)

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

7 Taquana D. Holeman

PLANER
SUMMERLIN, TR.

Adv John W. Taylor, Trustee
V.
Michael A. Chastain

TAYLOR
FLIPPIN

Adv John W. Taylor, Trustee
V.
Sharon D. Hesse

TAYLOR
JOHNSON

Adv John W. Taylor, Trustee
V.
1509 Carlin Drive, LLC

TAYLOR
JOHNSON

Adv John W. Taylor, Trustee
V.
Diana J. Harper

TAYLOR
PRO SE

25-50221

24-5006
Ch7
22-50051

25-5001
Ch7
23-50201

25-5002
Ch7
23-50201

25-5011
Ch7
24-50270
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Hearing on debtor’s motion to convert case

to Chapter 13 (13); Trustee’s response (14)

Hearing on court order and notice of status

hearing (25, 24)

Compliance hearing on order granting
plaintiff’s motion to compel discovery
(21, 16)

Compliance hearing on order granting
plaintiff’s motion to compel discovery
(22 17)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to compel
discovery (25)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to extend
discovery period and extend time to file
dispositive motions (26)



47)

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

Adv  John W. Taylor, Trustee 25-5017

V. Ch7
Kauffman, et al. 24-50244
TAYLOR

JOHNSON

Page 10

Hearing on defendants’ motion to dismiss
adversary proceeding (7); plaintiff’s
response (9)



48)

19)

ERIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2025

11:30 a.m.

13 Alan D. Huggins

GOURLEY

13 Dawn L. Wolford

GOURLEY
ANDERSON/CLEMONS
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24-50313 Continued hearing on court order setting
hearing to consider mediation of objection
to claim (42, 40, 34)

CONTINUED TO 1/9/26

25-50228 3rd continued hearing on motion for relief

from stay and co-debtor stay [Carter Bank
& Trust] (17); debtor’s response (20);
Trustee’s response (21)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Carter Bank & Trust)
(24, 13)



